ACADEMIE
DE VERSAILLES

Liberté
Egalité
Fraternité

Annexe 4

Codes des communes

078005 Acheres

078015 Andrésy

078029 Aubergenville
078062 Beynes

078073 Bois d’Arcy

078087 Bonnelles

078089 Bonniéres-sur-Seine
078107 Bréval

078117 Buc

078123 Carriéres-sous-Poissy
078124 Carrieres-sur-Seine
078133 Chambourcy

078138 Chanteloup-les-Vignes
078146 Chatou

078160 Chevreuse

078168 Coignieres

078172 Conflans-Sainte-Honorine
078190 Croissy-sur-Seine
078206 Ecquevilly

078208 Elancourt

078217 Epdne

078233 Feucherolles

078242 Fontenay-le-Fleury
078267 Gargenville

078261 Gaillon-sur-Montcient

091021 Arpajon

091027 Athis-Mons

091045 Ballancourt-sur-Essonne
091086 Bondoufle

091097 Boussy-Saint-Antoine
091103 Brétigny-sur-Orge
091111 Briis-sous-Forges
091114 Brunoy

091122 Bures-sur-Yvette
091129 Cerny

091135 Champcueil
091161 Chilly-Mazarin
091174 Corbeil-Essonnes
091182 Courcouronnes
091191 Crosne

091200 Dourdan

091201 Draveil

091215 Epinay-sous-Sénart
091216 Epinay-sur-Orge
091223 Etampes
091225 Etiolles

091226 Etréchy

091228 Evry
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Département des Yvelines - 78

078297
078310
078311
078314
078321
078126
078513
078158
078397
078481
078650
078165
078220
078440
078335
078354
078356
078358
078361
078362
078372
078380
078383
078401
078418

Département de ’Essonne - 91

091272
091286
091293
091312
091315
091326
091232
091457
091330
091692
091338
091340
091345
091363
091376
091377
091386
091390
091405
091421
091425
091432
091434
091458

Guyancourt

Houdan

Houilles

Issou
Jouars-Pontchartrain
La Celle-Saint-Cloud
La Queue-les-Yvelines
Le Chesnay

Le Mesnil-Saint-Denis
Le Pecq

Le Vésinet

Les Clayes-sous-Bois
Les Essarts-le-Roi
Les Mureaux

Limay

Magnanville
Magny-les-Hameaux
Maisons-Laffitte
Mantes-la-Jolie
Mantes-la-Ville
Marly-le-Roi

Maule

Maurepas

Meulan

Montesson

Gif-sur-Yvette
Grigny
Guigneville-sur-Essonne
Igny

Itteville
Juvisy-sur-Orge
La Ferté-Alais

La Norville

Lardy

Les Ulis

Limours

Lisses
Longjumeau
Marcoussis
Marolles-en-Hurepoix
Massy

Mennecy
Méréville
Milly-la-Forét
Montgeron
Montlhéry
Morangis
Morsang-sur-Orge
Nozay

Codes communes

078420
078423
078455
078465
078490
078498
078501
078517
078531
078537
078545
078551
078586
078621
078624
078640
078642
078643
078646
078674
078683
078686
078688

091461
091471
091477
091479
091514
091521
091540

091552
091553
091570
091573
091549
091587
091589
091600
091645
091657
091659
091661
091667
091687
091691

Montfort-L’Amaury
Montigny-le-Bretonneux
Noisy-le-Roi

Orgerus

Plaisir

Poissy

Porcheville

Rambouillet
Rosny-sur-Seine
Saint-Arnoult-en-Yvelines
Saint-Cyr-I'Ecole
Saint-Germain-en-Laye
Sartrouville

Trappes
Triel-sur-Seine
Vélizy-Villacoublay
Verneuil-sur-Seine
Vernouillet

Versailles

Villepreux
Villiers-Saint-Frédéric
Viroflay
Voisins-le-Bretonneux

Ollainville

Orsay

Palaiseau
Paray-Vieille-Poste
Quincy-sous-Sénart
Ris-Orangis
Saint-Chéron

Saint-Germain-lés-Arpajon
Saint-Germain-lés-Corbeil
Saint-Michel-sur-Orge
Saint-Pierre-du-Perray
Ste-Genevieve-des-Bois
Saulx-les-Chartreux
Savigny-sur-Orge
Soisy-sur-Seine
Verriéres-le-Buisson
Vigneux-sur-Seine

Villabé
Villebon-sur-Yvette
Villemoisson-sur-Orge
Viry-Chétillon

Yerres
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Codes des communes
Département des Hauts-de-Seine - 92
092002 Antony 092032 Fontenay-aux-Roses 092063 Rueil-Malmaison
092004 Asniéres-sur-Seine 092033 Garches 092064 Saint-Cloud
092007 Bagneux 092036 Gennevilliers 092071 Sceaux
092009 Bois-Colombes 092040 Issy-les-Moulineaux 092072 Sevres
092012 Boulogne-Billancourt 092035 La Garenne-Colombes 092073 Suresnes
092014 Bourg-la-Reine 092060 Le Plessis-Robinson 092075 Vanves
092019 Chatenay-Malabry 092044 Levallois-Perret 092076 Vaucresson
092020 Chatillon 092046 Malakoff 092077 Ville-d’Avray
092022 Chaville 092048 Meudon 092078 Villeneuve-la-Garenne
092023 Clamart 092049 Montrouge
092024 Clichy 092050 Nanterre
092025 Colombes 092051 Neuilly-sur-Seine
092026 Courbevoie 092062 Puteaux
Département du Val-d’Oise - 95
095018 Argenteuil 095250 Fosses 095430 Montsoult
095019 Arnouville 095252 Franconville 095476 Osny
095039 Auvers-sur-Oise 095268 Garges-lés-Gonesse 095480 Parmain
095052 Beaumont-sur-Oise 095277 Gonesse 095487 Persan
095051 Beauchamp 095280 Goussainville 095488 Pierrelaye
095058 Bernes-sur-Oise 095306 Herblay 095500 Pontoise
095060 Bessancourt 095323 Jouy-le-Moutier 095539 Saint-Brice-sous-Forét
095063 Bezons 095313 L'’Isle-Adam 095555 Saint-Gratien
095091 Bouffémont 095491 Le Plessis-Bouchard 095563 Saint-Leu-la-Forét
095101 Bray-et-LO 095351 Louvres 095572 Saint-Ouen-I'’Auméne
095127 Cergy 095352 Luzarches 095574 Saint-Prix
095142 Chars 095355 Magny-en Vexin 095580 Saint-Witz
095176 Cormeilles-en-Parisis 095370 Marines 095582 Sannois
095183 Courdimanche 095371 Marly-la-Ville 095585 Sarcelles
095197 Deuil-la-Barre 095388 Menucourt 095598 Soisy-sous-Montmorency
095199 Domont 095392 Mériel 095607 Taverny
095203 Eaubonne 095394 Méry-sur-Oise 095637 Vauréal
095205 Ecouen 095424 Montigny-lés-Cormeilles 095652 Viarmes
095210 Enghien-les-Bains 095427 Montmagny 095658 Vigny
095218 Eragny 095428 Montmorency 095680 Villiers-le-Bel

095219 Ermont
095229 Ezanville
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